

Department for Transport Great Minster House 33 Horseferry Road London SW1P 4DR

Tel: 0300 330 3000

Web Site: www.gov.uk/dft

Our Ref: **P0018681**

DATE: 14 August 2020

By email: request-678608-2e2e9a01@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Hudson

Freedom of Information (FOI) Act Request

I am writing regarding your request for information received on 20 July 2020. Your request was as follows:

1. A count of e-mails relating to the following search criteria: Tingley and Drone the title for the first 30 emails from 23/12/2018.

Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The search results based on the criteria above are set out below:

- 1 MONITORING: Front pages
- 2 Re: MONITORING: Front pages
- 3 RE: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 4 RE: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 5 UPDATE: Gatwick suspects released without charge
- 6 NEWS UPDATE Gatwick two released without charge BBC Sunday 23 December 2018
- 7 MONITORING: BBC NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 8 FW: MONITORING: BBC NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 9 RE: [EXTERNAL SENDER] Re: Rolling chain for comms around Gatwick incident (Gatwick, DfT, CAA, NATS, Sussex police)
- 10 Fwd: MONITORING: BBC NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 11 Re: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 12 INTERVIEW SUMMARY Gatwick Chief Supt Jason Tingley , Sussex Police Sky Sunday 23 December 2018
- 13 Accepted: CALLING NOTICE SENIOR OFFICIALS COORDINATION CALL: Gatwick Drone Disruption
- 14 RE: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 15 MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 16 FW: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 17 Fwd: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 18 RE: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST

- 19 FW: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 20 RE: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 21 RE: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 22 RE: Call this afternoon background
- 23 FW: Call this afternoon background
- 24 FW: MONITORING: SKY NEWS GATWICK LATEST
- 25 RE: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 26 Re: Today [OFFICIAL]
- 27 INTERVIEW SUMMARY Gatwick Chief Supt Jason Tingley, Sussex Police -
- BBC Sunday 23 December 2018
- 28 Re: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 29 Re: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK
- 30 Re: Rolling x-govt chain GATWICK

If you are unhappy with the way the Department has handled your request or with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may complain within two calendar months of the date of this letter by writing to the Department's FOI Advice Team at: FOI-Advice-Team-DFT@dft.gsi.gov.uk

Please send or copy any follow-up correspondence relating to this request to the FOI Advice Team to help ensure that it receives prompt attention. Please also remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/official-information-concern/

Yours sincerely,

Emerging Aviation Technology Policy